
Delray Beach Community 

Redevelopment Agency 

Special Board Meeting

Thursday, March 18, 2021 
2:00 p.m.



ITEM 8A. 

CRA LEGAL SERVICES 

Motion to:

1) Approve of authorization to hire outside 

counsel for litigation, as needed;

2) Approve of authorization CRA Board 

Chair to execute all documents for said 

purpose; and

3) Approve of authorization of the 

disbursement of funds for said purpose.



Hatcher Construction & Development, Inc. 
Ground Lease Agreement for 

20 and 26 NW 6th Avenue 

Project Status

• Ground Lease Agreement was approved by CRA Board on 6-11-19

• First Amendment to Ground Lease Agreement was approved by 
CRA Board on 11-12-20

• Conditional Use Application was approved by C.C. on 1-5-21 

• Class V Site Plan Application approved by S.P.R.A.B. on 2-10-21

• General Utility and Pedestrian Clear Zone Easements, Right-of-
Way Deed, and Landscape Maintenance Agreement are 
scheduled for C.C. approval on 4-6-21

• Building Permit Application to be submitted in April 2021



Corey Jones Isle
Workforce Housing

• Three (3) Homes Completed

• First Monument Sign Installed

• Hosted Ribbon Cutting Event: March 5th

• Remaining Seven (7) Homes Anticipated Completion Date: April 30th



Rev. JWH Thomas Jr. 
Park

• SWA 2020 Blighted and Distressed Properties Clean- Up and Beautification Grant

• Park Renovation/Restoration Commencement: March 17th

• Replace Trees/Landscaping & Mulch 

• Repair Irrigation 

• Restore Park Sign at Entrance



NW 600 Block
• Request for Qualifications Issued: March 8th

• Voluntary Pre-Proposal Meeting: March 18th at 10AM

• Proposals Due: April 22nd



Wellbrock House
Historic 

Preservation

• Local Historic Designation - Approved

• Certified Site Plan - Approved

• Building Permit In Review

• Invitation to Bid to be Issued: March 29th



98 NW 5th Avenue

• Site Plan and Waivers - Approved

• Certified Site Plan In Review: Pending Approval

• Building Permit To Be Submitted: Week of March 22nd

• Invitation to Bid to be Issued: March 29th



95 SW 5th Avenue

• Site Plan & Waivers in Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) Review

• CRA Consultant Addressing Comments 

• Site Plan Review & Appearance Board Required: TBD

• City Commission Approval Required: TBD



SW Neighborhood Improvement Project

CRA Funding $6,236,201
CEI $   587,416
Construction $5,648,785

Substantial Completion: May 2021
Final Completion: Mid-July 2021



Osceola Park Neighborhood 
Improvement Project (Phase I)

CRA Funding $4,552,280
CEI $   495,953
Construction $4,056,327

Substantial Completion: May 2021
Final Completion: Mid-July 2021



NE 3RD AVENUE/STREET STREETSCAPE

• ILA Approved by City Commission on 3-3-20

• Project Approach: Design-Build

• City is expecting to present this item at the City Commission 
Meeting in May 2021





POSSIBLE 

VIRTUAL

GOAL SETTING 

meeting 

Thursday, May 27, 2021

9:00 AM-12:00PM




